CHROMABEAMS/MONO
LED 900
USER MANUAL
SPORTSBEAMS LIGHTING, INC.
PLEASE READ THOROUGHLY BEFORE INSTALLATION
v.1.1
1.888.905.6680 | WWW.SPORTSBEAMS.COM
TABLE OF CONTENTS

5
6
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
A B DC
EXAMPLE MODEL NUMBER
A B C D
S900-C-3-80
INTRODUCTION
S900-B-C-D-E
176 ~ 305VAC (480V OPT)
SPORTSBEAMS LIGHTING, INC. 2. 1.888.905.6680 | WWW.SPORTSBEAMS.COM
GENERAL SAFETY WARNINGS
Please call Sportsbeams Customer Service at 888.905.6680 for any questions or concerns.
1. All electrical work must conform to the National Electric Code (NEC) and all applicable local codes and ordinances.
2. Sportsbeams lighting should only be installed by quali�ed personnel. Please ensure that you have veri�ed the safety of any
existing power distribution systems before beginning installation. Failure to follow Operating Instructions may lead to death,
Severe Injury, or Property Damage.
Turn off power before performing any electrical or control work. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS WARNING MAY
LEAD TO DEATH, SEVERE INJURY, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
DO NOT make or alter any open holes in the luminaire. Do not modify the luminaire.
Follow all applicable safety procedures and use Personal Protective Equipment such as hardhats, safety glasses,
re�ective vests, electrical safety gloves, fall protection equipment and safety toe boots during the installation,
operation, and maintenance of the luminaire. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS WARNING MAY LEAD TO DEATH, SEVERE
INJURY, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
NEVER Risk eye injury! Eye protection is required at all times during the installation, operation, and maintenance of the
luminaire. The high intensity light produced by the luminaire can cause severe damage to the eye if viewed directly at
close range.  Avoid being in front of a luminaire that is on or wear suitable light blocking protective eyewear such as
welding goggles. Store luminaires and all other provided equipment in a clean, dry place, protected from dirt, water, and
sunlight.
THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE INSTALLATION CODE BY A PERSON FAMILIAR
WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PRODUCT AND THE HAZARDS INVOLVED
CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ SELON LE CODE D’INSTALLATION PERTINENT, PAR UNE PERSONNE QUI CONNAÎT BIEN LE
PRODUIT ET SON FONCTIONNEMENT AINSI QUE LES RISQUES INHÉRENTS
INTRODUCTION
SPORTSBEAMS LIGHTING, INC. 3. 1.888.905.6680 | WWW.SPORTSBEAMS.COM
3-Phase: 480V
POWER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS
POWER REQUIREMENTS
Sportsbeams �xtures always include a driver. While it’s possible that another driver may work with our
�xture, using any driver besides the one speci�cally designed and engineered by Sportsbeams will VOID
THE WARRANTY on this �xture.
Failure to wire your �xture properly as suggested below can cause permanent damage to the �xture and/or can cause physical harm and even
death. Installation should only be performed by a quali�ed electrician.
FIXTURES     WATTS       INPUT                 DC OUTPUT
1       900          176 ~ 305V (OPT 480V)       48V to 50V
MINIMUM FUSE RATINGS
CIRCUIT VOLTAGE (VAC)         MINIMUM FUSE RATING (AMPS)
5
4